Summary of Tariff Rate Changes effective January 1, 2019

Item # and Description Current Rate % increase New Rate Effective Date
204(10) Prohibited Activities
Obstructing any wharf (per day) $81 25% S 101 1/1/2019
208 Cleaning of wharf
Four hour minimum charge $2,322 25% S 2,903 1/1/2019
Per hour exceeding four hour min. $581 25% S 726 1/1/2019
301 Assignment Fee (wharfage)
Covered space per section of shed $806 6% S 854 1/1/2019
Jourdan Road Terminal per section $1,720 6% S 1,823 1/1/2019
Uncovered space per ton liquid and bulk cargo $0.31 6% S 0.33 1/1/2019
Uncovered space per ton for all other cargo $2.68 6% S 2.84 1/1/2019
Direct load/discharge per ton liquid and bulk cargo $0.31 6% S 0.33 1/1/2019
Direct load/discharge per ton for all other cargo $2.68 6% S 2.84 1/1/2019
302 Application for Berth at Poydras Street Wharf
Security deposit required 2 weeks before berthing $21,500 6% S 22,790 1/1/2019
306 Vacating of Berths
Additional dockage charge per day $2,311 25% S 2,889 1/1/2019
308 First Call on Berth Privileges
Group | per square foot (per year) $1.42 6% S 1.51 1/1/2019
Group Il per square foot (per year) DELETE
Group Ill per square foot (per year) DELETE
Auxiliary Space per square foot (per year) $2.48 6% S 2.63 1/1/2019
310 Preferential Assignment
Group | per square foot (per year) $1.42 6% S 1.51 1/1/2019
Group Il per square foot (per year) DELETE
Group Ill per square foot (per year) DELETE
Auxiliary Space per square foot (per year) $2.48 6% S 2.63 1/1/2019
318 Permits for Privately Owned Pipelines
(1) Pipelines 6 inches or less - per foot charge $0.24 25% S 0.30 1/1/2019
(2) Pipelines over 6 but under 12 inches - per foot charge $0.47 25% S 0.59 1/1/2019
324 Terminal Use Fee
(1) Per ton of bulk cargo $0.11 6% S 0.12 1/1/2019
(2) Per ton of all other cargo $1.08 6% S 1.14 1/1/2019
325 Terminal Use Fee - Barge Cargoes
Barge cargo (per ton) $0.23 6% S 0.24 1/1/2019
400 Harbor Fee
Vessel less than 250 feet $152 6% S 161 1/1/2019
Vessel 250 feet or more $591 6% S 626 1/1/2019

S -

402 Supplemental Harbor Fee s -
Per ton based on cargo weight $0.40 6% S 0.42 1/1/2019
414 Dockage for Vessels engaged in Foreign, Coast or Intercoastal Trade
(5) Special Dockage Rate, Barge Cargoes (per GRT of vessel) $0.32 6% S 0.34 1/1/2019
418 Schedule of Dockage Rate
Column 1 Regular Dockage
0-199 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $1.79 6% S 1.90 1/1/2019
200-299 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $2.00 6% S 2.12 1/1/2019
300-349 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE
300-399 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $2.48 | 6% | S 2.63 | 1/1/2019
400-449 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE
400-499  Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $3.87 | 6% | S 4.10 | 1/1/2019
500-549  Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE
500-599  Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $5.67 6% S 6.01 1/1/2019
600-699  Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $6.97 6% S 7.39 1/1/2019
700-799  Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $8.55 6% S 9.06 1/1/2019
800-899  Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $8.75 6% S 9.28 1/1/2019
900+ Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $9.44 6% S 10.01 1/1/2019
Column 2 Canal dockage
0-199 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $0.90 6% S 0.95 1/1/2019
200-299 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $1.49 6% S 1.58 1/1/2019
300-349 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE
300-399 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $2.16 | 6% | S 2.29 | 1/1/2019
400-449 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE
400-499 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $3.09 | 6% | S 3.28 | 1/1/2019
500-549 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE
500-599 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $4.26 6% S 4.52 1/1/2019
600-699 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $5.18 6% S 5.49 1/1/2019




700-799 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE

800-899 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE

900+ Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE

Column 3 Special Dockage

0-199 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $0.76 6% S 0.81 1/1/2019

200-299 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $0.86 6% S 0.91 1/1/2019

300-349 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE

300-399 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $1.06 | 6% | S 1.12 | 1/1/2019

400-449 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE

400-499 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) S1.64 | 6% | S 1.74 | 1/1/2019

500-549 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) DELETE

500-599 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $2.36 6% S 2.50 1/1/2019

600-699 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $2.91 6% S 3.08 1/1/2019

700-799 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $3.63 6% S 3.85 1/1/2019

800-899 Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $3.67 6% S 3.89 1/1/2019

900+ Length Over All in Feet (per 24 hrs) $3.96 6% S 4.20 1/1/2019

422 Dockage for Inland Watercraft

75 feet and under  (per vessel per day) DELETE

76-100 feet (per vessel per day) DELETE

175 feet and under (per vessel per day) $53.16 6% S 56.35 1/1/2019

176-200 feet (per vessel per day) $79.97 6% S 84.77 1/1/2019

201-250 feet (per vessel per day) $134.05 6% S 142.09 1/1/2019

251 feetormore  (per vessel per day) $159.94 6% S 169.54 1/1/2019
exceptions for Harbor excursion boats:

Harbor Excursion Boats, dockage per day for consecutive days usage $210.70 see sidebar for scheduled increases

423 Dockage for Inland Watercraft - Passenger

Day 1 (price per linear foot) $1.29 see sidebar for scheduled increases

428 Annual License for Harbor Tugs and Auxiliary Service Crafts

Vessels under 250 tons (per vessel) $710 25% S 888 1/1/2019

Vessels 250 tons and over (per vessel) $2,129 25% S 2,661 1/1/2019

Fleets of Barges and Tugs under single ownership (per year) $7,095 25% S 8,869 1/1/2019

431 Dockage Charges for Passenger Vessels with Passengers on Board after 24 Hours

Ocean Going passenger vessels $15.00 see sidebar for scheduled increases

Inland Watercraft $6.00 see sidebar for scheduled increases

438 - Passenger Wharfage Charges

Llc))f:ch passenger embarking on a round-trip voyage originating from 57.50 see sidebar for scheduled increases

Each passenger debarking on a round-trip voyage originating from NOLA $7.50 see sidebar for scheduled increases

Eth pa'ssenger embarking/debarking and not on a round-trip voyage 515.00 see sidebar for scheduled increases

originating from New Orleans

(1)(d) Each passenger in transit (port call) $10.50 see sidebar for scheduled increases

(2) Inland Watercraft - Per passenger wharfage charge for passengers

carried for compensation by inland watercraft, operating into and out of| $6.00 see sidebar for scheduled increases

the port limits

440 Collection and Payment of Assignment Fees or Passenger Wharfage

Penalty per day for failure to provide documentation $108 6% S 114 1/1/2019

Penalty not to exceed $1,075.00 6% S 1,140 1/1/2019

504 Facility Water Service Charges

Assists in water service and maintenance $290.25 25% S 363 1/1/2019

512 Container Cranes on River

(4) The loading and/or discharging of containers (per hr) $591 6% S 626 1/1/2019

(4)(b) Crane stand-by time (per hr) $147 6% S 156 1/1/2019

702 Vessel Security Fee

Assessed on dockage 7.50% 6% 7.95% 1/1/2019

Assessed on harbor fee or supplemental harbor fee 7.50% 6% 7.95% 1/1/2019

704 Cargo Security Fee

Breakbulk at leased or nonleased facilities (per ton) $S0.16 6% S 0.17 1/1/2019

Bulk at leased or nonleased facilities (per ton) $0.038 6% S 0.04 1/1/2019

Liquid Bulk at leased or nonleased facilities (per ton) $0.038 6% S 0.04 1/1/2019

Cargo Containers at leased or nonleased facilities (loaded) $3.23 6% S 3.42 1/1/2019

Rail Cars at leased or nonleased facilities (loaded or empty) $3.23 6% S 3.42 1/1/2019

Passenger security fee $1.00 6% S 1.06 1/1/2019
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